
Election Results Report
Statewide Primary
June 14, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Beaufort County

STATISTICS

TOTAL

98 of 98Election Day Precincts Reporting

95 of 95Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting

Registered Voters - Total 150,109

31,059Ballots Cast - Total

23,868Ballots Cast - Republican

7,191Ballots Cast - Democratic

Voter Turnout - Total 20.69%
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REP Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Henry McMaster 19,635 85.29%

Harrison Musselwhite 3,386 14.71%

Total Votes Cast 23,021 100.00%

REP Secretary of State
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Keith Blandford 6,327 31.36%

Mark Hammond 13,850 68.64%

Total Votes Cast 20,177 100.00%

REP Attorney General
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Lauren Martel 9,270 44.69%

Alan Wilson 11,471 55.31%

Total Votes Cast 20,741 100.00%

REP State Superintendent of Education
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Travis Bedson 3,105 16.50%

Bryan Chapman 3,415 18.15%

Kizzi Gibson 1,570 8.34%

Lynda Leventis-Wells 1,938 10.30%

Kathy Maness 3,709 19.71%

Ellen Weaver 5,078 27.00%

Total Votes Cast 18,815 100.00%

01 - Election Results Report - 06/17/2022    1:30 PM Report 
generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

Page 2 of 7



Election Results Report
Statewide Primary
June 14, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Beaufort County

REP Commissioner of Agriculture
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Bill Bledsoe 7,178 38.25%

Bob Rozier 2,822 15.04%

Hugh Weathers 8,764 46.71%

Total Votes Cast 18,764 100.00%

REP U.S. House of Representatives District 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Katie Arrington 10,708 45.68%

Nancy Mace 12,380 52.82%

Lynz Piper-Loomis 351 1.50%

Total Votes Cast 23,439 100.00%

REP State House of Representatives District 121
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Eric J Erickson 955 71.97%

Timothy Swain 372 28.03%

Total Votes Cast 1,327 100.00%

REP Sheriff
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

PJ Tanner 14,447 62.39%

JoJo Woodward 8,708 37.61%

Total Votes Cast 23,155 100.00%
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REP Auditor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

David Cadd 13,315 67.21%

Willie Turral 6,496 32.79%

Total Votes Cast 19,811 100.00%

REP County Council District 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

David Bartholomew 1,333 52.46%

D Paul Sommerville 1,208 47.54%

Total Votes Cast 2,541 100.00%

REP County Council District 4
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Alice G Howard 1,060 53.40%

Josh Scallate 925 46.60%

Total Votes Cast 1,985 100.00%

REP County Council District 6
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Michael Covert 1,130 44.09%

Tab Tabernik 1,433 55.91%

Total Votes Cast 2,563 100.00%
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REP County Council District 8
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Paula Brown 1,243 55.44%

John Zmarzly 999 44.56%

Total Votes Cast 2,242 100.00%

REP County Council District 9
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Mark Lawson 959 67.02%

Shellie West Hodges 472 32.98%

Total Votes Cast 1,431 100.00%

REP County Council District 11
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Tommy Reitz 1,786 66.47%

Stu Rodman 901 33.53%

Total Votes Cast 2,687 100.00%

REP Question 1
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes, In Favor of the Question 19,199 83.36%

No, Opposed to the Question 3,832 16.64%

Total Votes Cast 23,031 100.00%
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REP Question 2
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes, In Favor of the Question 16,515 71.98%

No, Opposed to the Question 6,429 28.02%

Total Votes Cast 22,944 100.00%

REP Question 3
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Yes, In Favor of the Question 20,214 88.58%

No, Opposed to the Question 2,606 11.42%

Total Votes Cast 22,820 100.00%

DEM Governor
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Carlton Boyd 153 2.14%

Joe Cunningham 5,572 78.14%

Mia S McLeod 1,226 17.19%

Calvin CJ Mack McMillan 89 1.25%

William H Williams 91 1.28%

Total Votes Cast 7,131 100.00%

DEM State Superintendent of Education
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Gary L Burgess 2,034 30.54%

Lisa Ellis 3,790 56.90%

Jerry Govan 837 12.56%

Total Votes Cast 6,661 100.00%
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DEM U.S. Senate
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Catherine Fleming Bruce 2,880 43.17%

Angela Geter 1,582 23.71%

Krystle Matthews 2,209 33.11%

Total Votes Cast 6,671 100.00%

DEM State House of Representatives District 121
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Marvin Lamar Bowens 181 12.57%

Michael F Rivers Sr 1,259 87.43%

Total Votes Cast 1,440 100.00%
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